Theodore/

__Phillips, 1,447,920
(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number. )
Pvt Co C 137th Inf i

(Rank and or' mnization.)

oL

State your relationship to the deceased
IDN ) desire the remains brought to the United States? =

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

L1

(Yes or no.)

Ty lfwish them interred in a national cemetery?

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)

ou desire the remains interred at the 'home of the deceased, give full informa-

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.)

(Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.)

(Sign here) %/w QA/IA//@W

/
& / A,Zﬁ/ﬂyi / \\/ff\/\_/’\ «
(Number and street or rural route.) (LY 'town, or post oIT‘ce.gll " (State.)
rd 83—6713

Read carefully the letter accompanying this
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e NAME-—---—---EI.I-I.;}‘.I:E?‘.A..']?'_1.3_,0_@93_'_9_.,-,L, ,,,,,,,, - "// __________________ SERIAL No. ... 1447980~ ==
DANKE - s S Pubsfs S0 A,,_ij.,_-_______ OR‘GANIZATION L G0 a1 sth Inf.___ N

£ DIVISION 2§
GRAVE LOCATION __ Jiemse-ir0:7é Aner.’tv. Romszne/fs [Montfal won _Sec.b3._1232

CTY. NAME _NU;;;ER S P
e ORI e IO e ] I N R e 4 NS S
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___________  Exermont  Ardennes
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
S TEE e e et U O e
GoNCaEAiEo o SAL/LeE ST 199 53 S
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, ete.

S 3 Tag on body . dataf-1/pfb
O EA ?H : o) 5 | ‘ ///
= FROM WHICH ME Cabe. (] - 0% o g LB e e
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.SJBSEQUENT REBURFALSE T~ = b e gt B o ot S SRR e TE e iy
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" DT SR AVES - o O et

STGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR. oo e b e

I Rl (3 A
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION S bl e e R | R e
DATE GRAVE ROW Block ries-
3 yea i
leuse Argonne Amarican Gty #1298 Bomagne _sous-.lont fauneon- Meu‘-e“"--i---—--r;rb -
CEMETERY P L\
.<f(r“‘ : A
Ropba

: e :
‘7’4/}5/ i - ’ (w
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF -FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

N/
o. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S:
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

/

~



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OR
Comidllips 1447930 Inesdece
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
: Private, C Co. 137 Infanstcy
(Rank.) (6r'g.apiz;:t't;i(;l;..). .

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

.................................................

Headboard® ...~ .. ... Botitle Y el Sy A
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: :

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

.............................................................

REPORTED BY:
7 = L %‘,
s\ PR ,[% ...... /wbqtﬂ*’iff .......
< Signature and Rank (f Reporting Olﬁcer.’f
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Geu’l, G. H. Q., A. E. I.
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298, 3~-Com torial « Augnst 28, 1919.
office, grtmtw General of the Army.
f"f tlg theodore Phillipe, Gridley, Xansas.

/ S Mn of grave of Private Theedore Phillips.

L A Replying $o m m tho 15th

2L mmt, relative to the lecati ﬂn grave

/¢ /. ef your hmsbani, you are am:mu mt the records |

"/  of this office show that Private Tasodore Phillips, SRR
-/ | 1447930, Cos C, 137th Infantry, 4s dburied in graw K\:
. ./ 199, Plet 4, Sectiom 53, Argome Aimerlien Gemetery, oy
- R e nmm mmtuns of Meuse, i

S : ‘He Ls Rogers, ‘ f '

A SRR
BRI Quartermaster Genaral of the Ammy, - L ey Y
AR AR St
= - 4( 8= 7 By: S¥ ‘f":jh
& i f‘l’ . P & S
¢ .(tl /" ‘1 . ¥ : '\{.‘ ¥ '\.‘
A TR /T ' He Re Lemly, X,
g Fat Major, Quartermaster Corps, A,

e A _ Chief of Cometerial Branch. i

y: Y - d i =
Vs 1 i X
‘”/ %3 m 225 'J’\(,_‘j ;’\
3R 5 i iy
/ '3 ANG 29 A \
// .‘« . S ‘1 o g™ !
/ FaLS { .{\
i ; | y /
J ° / 1 .\.. ‘ 4
A 3 £ i
/ / )
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. | O\
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G.R.S. FORM NO «16, lace_ NEURGHATEAT

Date__26¢h, June 1919.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of:

Name PHIILIPS, Theodore Foen . Number ; 1447930
Rank Tmkn ~ Organization: Unkn
Di_sint»efrvment and Reburial rﬁade by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From;: (éive complete location)
11th, June 1919. Isolated Brave B

CHATEL CHEHERY, ARDENNES

35 SE 301.05 E 280.1 N

Reburied (Date) S (Give complete location) 71 i £

1lth, gime 1919. Grave $#199 Sec #53 Plot #4
' ARGONNE AMER ICAYN CEMETERY To. 1232,

FOMAGNE, MEUSE.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermgnt:

Burial good. Buried in uniform; body badly decomposed.

Was one identification taz found upon the body? Yos

What other means of identification were found upon the body? Tone

@ €y ¥y - 3
Note ; : : . . ),) a2 \

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0.,170,G H.Q .1918.,
after being carefully examined fer elues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

Supervised by  1i. Shelton R.H. ROSENTIT AT

2nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.5.4,
% . C.0. Group Unit :
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

= M 203 A-
IN REPLY REFER TowQ‘__“_wm_“ WQN July 23, 1930.

Phillips, Theodore 1232 W

Mprs, Amy Phillips,
Gridley, Kansas.,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1829, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has ne record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the cemeterise in Europe. as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man., To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If s0, give her name and address:

3. Is the décéééed sﬁr&ived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope y/
Act AP
Amendment Captal Q//M. Corps,



{
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2




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

. Wumm .

ADIRRS S

~LOANOID o

YOUR MAIL L
E QTPEETN‘D :
l ‘.BE‘.,»-V . L A SRR SRR 3, v




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Theodore September 3, 1929,
1232

Mr. Newton Francis Phillips ,(o&, &L 5‘».-,4_:&..,1«;?{ ')
Gridley, Kans.

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. Thesge addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remains of their sons
and hushbands are interred.

Will you plea
in the space provided
in the enclosed env

in the answars to the following questions
tte

ter, and return the letter to this office

@ O m

Write answers in space below

. 3 -
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ss;4éx; /Qiléﬁ((f&;hgxwﬁz /

has not since remarried? If so, give her ,

complete address: / g ffjt*;'ﬂj”b tou fLL/Z/ngg‘

'Nr'-l /J}'{ILM um"(.r*i«uu {

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stocod in loco parentis to him, accord- P
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ’//ﬂ’f i
closed Act, give her name, address, and ?/ gL & |

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or moflier does she
desire to make the pllgd!h¢ 58/ ;\

\\i y‘ "'?\
For The Quavtermaster Gener%d
[oo] & Ep 9
= S f%ﬁgr* nruly yours, Kyl 1 CPNS
2 Incls ‘ 7 R “H.g /7 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Céngress P A Mijor, Q. M. Corps,
<SER> g Assistant.

Envelope SR EN
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer 1o @M 293 A-C

Philiips, Theodore Sep tember 3, 1929,
1232 .

lirs. Amy Phillips,
Gridley, Kans,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1829 making inquiry
concerning the name and addrsess of tho mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addrosscs arg desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemesteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you pleage fill in © nswers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter 1d return the letter to this office
¥

tter, ar
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who _;lLQ/Ur( Qs-LJ,AJ\

has not since remarried? If so, give her «
complete address: zxj,«Af&ﬁ4A,A_ﬁ~AuJL4Q

2, If he is survived by a mother, stspmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman el 1t =
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

A

&3

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposit

D
LT .

3, If survived by-&: W1GQW/Q>\mother does she
desire to @g@@;{he

5 0
yours, ! % TR s

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rRErer o QM 293 A-C

d1lips, Thes June &%, 1929.

¥r, Nowton Praneis Phillips,
Cridley, Kansas

o
}

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy cf an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The_recorde of thig office show that you are the father of the
late Prts Theolere Phillips, Co. 0, 157th Infs, vhose remnins are mw
interrod in the Heuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-gous-dontfaueco,
m.g WO

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions c¢f the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses cof the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatioms to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ;

Your attention is pﬁrticularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

: closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statemsnt as to her reslationship is requested.
I1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

IERTISY a e

p——



WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEML \
WASHINGTORN %

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Phillips, Theodore ' June ¥,

L929i,

Mres Amy Phillips
Gridley, Mnsase

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late pyg, Theodore Phillips, Coes Oy 157th Inf., whose Yemaizs are mw
interred in the Meuse-Arvgomne Aimerisan Oemetery, Remagne-sous-ilontfaucon,
Mouse, Pranne.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother who is sntitled under ths provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnlsh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to maka the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of ths en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and twidow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in lcco parentis to the decedent, a statement as {0 rer relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is alsc requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelopse.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTYER GRNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO_"BE_E?"S‘_‘&:};; Taly 23, 1930,

Phillips, Theodore 1232 W

lipg. Amy Phillips,
Gridley, Xansas.

Dear Madems

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, tcgether with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1830.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widew of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
te do so0, it ie requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:-

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

_ If so, give her name and address:

A P b R ARG . 4 AT

— LT e e = | e e soumTs

is thé-deceased survived by any woman

S
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?
?
If so, give her name and address:
i e e O e et e St 2 ; =
For The Quartermaster General, 4
Very truly yours,
Enclosures:
Envelope ‘
Act /A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,
4 Agpistant
B TR B




WAR DEPARTMENT )b

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON |

"N ~REPLY rerer to QM 293 A—C 4
W’t Theodore Sep tamber 3, 1929,

¥rs. imy Phillips,
Gridley, Kans. A

Dear Madsm:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 192%aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers o the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who i .
has not since remarried® If so, give her
complete address:

9 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman B T e la s SRR
who stood in loco parentis w0 him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and g e
relationship in the space opposite.

Ty e ——

z  If survived by a widow oOr mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage® |

iFor The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours, ‘ ]
3 Tnoils JOHN T. HARRIS,
ncls:. | Major, Q. M. Corps,

/i
ggieigbgongress Assigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Phillire, Theodore
1232

September 3, 1929,

¥r., Newton Francls Phillips,
Gridley, Kans.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jme 27, 19 aking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow whe
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in lecco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? X : e S

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope




w WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Theodore

June 2§ , 1929.

.

Gridley, ansas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows cof the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pillgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Tha records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late pyg, Theodors Philiips, Co. O, 157th Inf., wipse Yemaizms are ww
interred in ths Heuse-Argomne Amerisan Uesmetery, Romagne-sous-ilontfaucon,
Meuse, Froanae.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make thes pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
~ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stocd
in loco parentis to the dscedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-

guested. In case you have remarriec¢ it is also requested that a statement tc

that effect be made.

3
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requiras

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
= Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assgistant.
Envelope. -

:
b
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i WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABRIRGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A- C

Phillips, Theodore ‘ June 27 1929.

dre Howton Pranels Philli
ridley, Kansas i

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1923, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

he recor of this officc show that you are the father of the
Pvis MQ P 1ips, Co. O, 157%th Inf., whose remains are now
erred in the m:ww Amerzean Cemetory, Romagne-sous-Hontfaunson,
llemsa, Frange.

a

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle? under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrisage. Both mothers and
widows are entitlied to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow"® If the relative
.ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or ‘any woman who stood in loco
parentis tc the decedent, a statement as 10 her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

FPor your reply, }ou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




in reply refer %o:
Q1 - 293 C-R

August 14, 1923

Mrss Amy Phillips,
Gridley,
Hansess

Dear Madamy

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
* the permanent grave .of

Private Theodare Phillips, Company G, 137
Infantry, is Grave 18y Row 44, Blosk A, Lia,use-&réonne Axm»ric;:m "
Qemetery, Lomgne-sous-~liontfangon (deusse), Frange.

This: Ls one. of the permanent imerican military cemeteries
£5 be malntained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be placed at all graves in
connectiop with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
rossible gnd without waiting for spscial action or request on the
part of melatives. ; .

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this,
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetuzally main-
tained ¥y this Govermmen{ in a manner befitting the last resting
place of oux heroes. : -

Very truly yours,

\

HP‘ JQ’.,‘Qaner, d
Assistent.

23/494/VV




In reply refer to:
QI - 293 C-R

. August 14, 1925s
! : ;

Mre Hewton Praucis Philugp'u,
Gridleyy
Ransage

Daarmﬁ&PQuartermaster General desires that you be informed thﬁt'
the permanent: grave of

yr£Vata Theodore Philiips, Vompany Oy 127th
Infentey, 1s Grave 18, Rov 44, Blodk 4, “susseirgonne Amerioan
Cometeryy Bomagne-sous-Montfenamm (deuse), Frenges

This is one of the permanent. imerican military Cemeteries ’
5 be malntalned by this Government in Zurope. - Zach grave will be
marked By headstdne of white marble; of suitable design, with - %
name, rauk, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstons will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in rrogreéss, as soon as = -
rossible and without waiting for spstial action or request on the
part of relatives. :

In effecting removai, the utmost care and reveretce were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
: sacred duty. - The grave of the deseised will be perpetually main-
: tained By this Government in a mannsr befitting the last resting
| place of our heroes.

| : : Very truly yours,

H. J, Cénner. -
Assistant.

RD

-
23/4 94/@%7

R g ———
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DAi'I'A'

File 91160

I. Locatrion InpEx CARD:

(¢) Name ... PHILLIPS, theodore SErNG e 1447930
G Hankoes, SERRS. Ongaianbion il By LGVEVTR L S S
(c) Dateof death ... 9=28=18-_______ (@) Cause of death . K/& e

II. ReGisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): &
(@) Grave No._._199_____ Row de oo Plote. s = Sip o 538 YR: b\
(¢), Emerg. Address ... Newton K ancis Phillips (father) Gridley, Kensas.

0.Y9.0.59:- 9 = & 1980 / : & =3. 24 .
III. Files of sﬁldfer;/dyindfry{m/{;on{fagfi mze}_-_-/ﬂj/i{1‘_-/;[__,/.-1_____/.-_[ ______ CKR.//?Z( 2.

[V. A. G. O. Dispositioxn CARD: d\g.{'\z’f\“ ) Date of receipt e b e ¥ s
5 /7 2 Siars ) /// > : \
/.,“,‘l‘,/‘j / Viny i a A A ( /] s 4 / . . ¥ 1 7
(@) Name £V/)K,. (ddds (lddadod. s UL fteaf22.(by Relationship ..M adsl .
(¢) Address LA A A4 L \/7 Lf/— 2 Laspomnpumans _______________________';J_‘ _______________________________

(@ Remains to be brougé R B )

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at =

(f)k Shippme mstructionstupon! arrival'of bodyin UoSi e« =~ = - = . .~ .
(g): Disposition instruetions ifnot brovght to UL 8. — . -
/'/l/ "‘//f R - ,.
Bxaminers Initalert o .t L1 atere e L S ih=e oE 1020
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from e
,w*“"’
7 ,d’sﬁ:(gd e e Y
confirming request in Par. IV., item.__«" . above, orTequestineithab—c— -t = b 5 B8 WS W
R iner’s Initi D 1920
L, BraminerstlmitialSFeess -t Salss -~ B0 o e , 192
| R :
NN S 3 ;
\ Bt N ) B BB D A
> VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: .. XL, U)__° \’L(./ __________ L oo
‘ J =3 //; /) / a”/ KL/\ / V/ ) /) 6 (f//
‘ (\\'f/{/:;v A/ /__E:’j__/;fi_'\ ________ AL = _C-,l___‘__1___;:::_L_‘;_;.-__’:_) ___________ 7 --_r_, _____ _/_'j_é_«_/_x___ AA A2
™, B s (e dntttte bttt
ol
\‘ \ /‘72/,’/{ 4 ‘/.," ; k//) “ 4 A 7 IA 2 7/ T AV s o, ’]‘/l ,/(, \/\/‘/I 1 ; {i / / /
\ o 1A AMAAR L AL e AT O T ALY NAAALRL A ST et el 4
\ A sl dABEL [ / (
\J / i &_7 0 A \ /
(¢) Cancellation'memos referred to? “'/'/f'l::)""“‘“""“"‘ff _________________________________________________________
Bemainerouimigialye . oo S0 (1 Date: s stin s ot o=t 5 1026./
L
: < N/ y
- ) CeMETERY No. ——....12%2-Sge53- SHEET No. . 14974, by
COUNTRY  FRANCE M A
o, 115 Make )‘{‘grx";};N?‘. }1 /
< R, 8. Form NO. 1lo e n ,
O aed Aprils, 10D S o ‘k 1 7

7/
gl /-
L

JUN 4 , ot gl /!
U’:[ 1921 g



, 1920.

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

cablezonaeren 2 1 imh s Feats , 1920

letter on —.____ é;_-_j_s_a__:’_-_, 192J

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

X. - CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEKEN.
WemresibodyihotrSReRtrRae - " o D el L ot R R TS es Taal o e oW
Bedwatobehippedifiontt . SeaEe. - 20 . SR PR ESbE i e S b oda e o B

_____________________________________________

----------------------- “d
_________________________________
__________________________________________________________________ & A
= i
4.
__________________________________________ ‘
f/
____________________________________________________________________________________________ i
e e
(]
o
e R T Iy : e’
------------------------------------------------------- o

gy




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION

. To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Nov 8 19&1
Sals

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Rame FHILL 11%{ Lheodore 10. Name

oL R e o
G il e S SRS e S Rank
O 1 s s R R o
5o Telhe Ao R L8 LAV (DD
o G el et ) (b)-DEBICS. R o
Discrepancy found upon disintermAent
7. Grave No. 189  ggo B3 LoEsGravesNopse - o - SO C e T o aa
B, TG A ROWz%oman = 3w JRERAL o e R e ROWAES - aeret Y
o SRR - TR . Ny AL
18. Cemetery,_‘;-_ﬁf.i%_‘i?:;;%;:;?,f.?—fi?__;;»_;?}j: _____________ 19. Commune or town H0mane/s/fontfsucon
20. Dept. or County ______ TIARS et B 21. Country i"‘ _________
' 23. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ . 1232 Res.B8 0 . | SRS A 6
23. Disinterred (Date) . Nov & 198}  BY . ER-RAaN - e L F . -
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name Theodore Philldps = Serial No.1447980 :
el & PR i e SR el Organization Go. C.137¢h Inf® .. __
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? = He On body? Yea
................. CM__.,4;,51_-_-:;_-_,::_i;_ﬂe;:i?ff}fif!e::c,/;,/g, €
s TR N Slgnature Junior Tec’ﬁnlcal Assistant
PREPARATION

26 . What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition 'of body ___Badly desomposed, festures uwnrecosmizeble .

28. Nature of burial _{miform - burlep sad pine beX -

29. Anv discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

8 1 R 5 R LA D R o e e e e ey M B 8 e i

106 dt 2AboVeI S e S
S e LA Tone

30.

Sl




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body: -
o, SEECE PHILLIIS, Theodore ... @ BSerial No. __ AAT350
Ramik . e Sy ey e Organization _______00.C 137¢h I, . .

33. Consigned to:

Namé of Permanent Cemetery . ;%té@:@ﬁt&iﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁitﬁ?i2"59@:L§§1§11&P£f§¥ﬁgﬁ-u}g??

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .. mae. o go@9 . BYLS% ses D P-Kieree -

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct. :

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_n_”j;_ﬁf;___45:{@141{ _______ A
R ¢ “orthingtom Lt WO : ;
56. Bemarkes ©F -7 SECE R T T 0N NI - ) o - orsh R g TP 8 o T i R TN et S
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 22 L e et
: lov 2 1921
s To point of Concentration it S SRR S Wt e e MEN
Eo¥gue Rummgx SOMAEHERY o
Convoyer_"_*r_:_%ﬁﬁﬁeé: _______________ Signature Shipping Officer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S.: Representativel o SR = "y L ISR - 0 o

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.
To Permanent .Cemeveny : ... v~ ~ i iidio s ST

( Wame
CoNnVioyer -4 S 8 s oA e s Signature Shipping Officer_

40, Received: Date
G.R.S. Representative _____ SRk, i 2 S e

41. Reint 2 0 .

', erred*“"ﬁﬁu&e“ﬁrgeaneuGemeterygugzasmﬂmg 3ud-1921 s st el
3 vaa e
42. Grave No., 1g Section . Hif s S
49 BIOLe. WIRGNE AR o i iy s ROW._Siss.. 2 58 AN e L [

Geo.C. Bland, lst Lt. QueC.

b




G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place ........ R omgneSOus.MQntfauch s, B

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate . wov, &, 1921,

1. REMAINS OF PHILLIPS THEODORE + SERIAL NUMBER ... 1447930

¢

RANK Pvte ORGANIZATION 0w -Gy 1376 h-Tnfy
2. Disinterred (date) Nov, 2z, 1921, From (gr'-'ive complete location) :
Gre-199 s-ee"“‘55’"'pt'"'4'""‘G'ém'a“;'“"#12‘32'6""""
By : Group ... e o e e e R I Secs T
:; Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
,.._‘.‘_._A..,.Ncy...,_2nd.....1.9.2l...ugusg..mm&gonn. ..... Gome%dry--~#-«-~l~232-»- ~Gr--18-block AN Pow- A4 ST
By Group:.. . rewburigl g DNl ST . SR NG <‘lffn11"ojlﬁﬁ’ﬁllcask et

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Uniform"“bur'lap and pine-beox; body badly decomposed features unrecogniaablgs

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body? .....Yes ____ Ongrave marker? N.o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

body tag 0Oe.K.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

7147
(@) Height (actual measurement) Imp to det. . . 7 % //\

() Weigh, (estimated) 2o

(¢) Hair—Color . do

Quantity . ao

Characteristics uo
_. (d) Hair on face—Color do
Location . do

Ouantitys Fee e S g e A e s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pcculiarities,

or missing parts : Imp to det.
22 23 24 £5 26 27
OrWoundstor missingipartsieceived At time of  castal iy ) o T
=2
(7 g ¥ 4 , T Ao e Y

C ) — ——1 /,/7//////,_’

7. Disinterment A > e
upervised by < e e T T A PITONC (e el e
24 = P, P, Kierce 5. &, Re Co “"ortington lst. Lt, QUC
{ n T 2 Ny /7‘,,‘-1;//
; burial LA pidlo il T C N P35 ..
- Reé);l::lo?;"visod by T At : erbration’ B A pprove«l,.;?% ZC A Y eh e T
b el —ftgs; O Blaad, let Lt. gye

el jto




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding mumbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of. '1cl:3nt111mtlon

d S ’ al

on body.
41 Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and erganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied
D v a A A i S . . :
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred

and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket

A ato t e 1‘()" 2 + : . :

4. Stdtﬁ_. tp W hat (lgnlge (1ef:ompo»1t10n has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how th
body was originally buried—in a casket, box,gburlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as

reburial and the group and unit
wooden box, ete.

possible.

5. (ay State whether identification tags were foun.l buried with body and on ‘;.';mve marker
by reporting “ Yes " or ¢ No ".

(b) State whether or’ not bady ‘appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on'body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thowht might

be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body descmptlon aml dental chart as nearly correctly
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very 'ii‘nportant
nd shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.

Beginning at the middle line in hboth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
(cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids

An examination should be made and
Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

as the

on either side and classed as incisors
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).

findings charted to cover the following ])(151(, conditions :
worlk, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .o All tecth missing through previous
extraction (not “those 11actu1ed or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus

OLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

&

4

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
: thu :
3 SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
; sxl\ er, cement), thus :
AVITY DECAYED
DECAYED

' =G
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, RECAYED
shode in thus :

ate block in teeth attached and indicate

1

DENTURES (PLATEb) ......................... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of pl
1etamm0 clasps on natural teeth w ith the word ‘- clasp

of the person

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title
approving same.
]. Show name of person Supegvisingt.m reburial and the namsand fitle of the personapproving

= same. e
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COMPILATION OF DlSPOSiTlON OF REMAINS DATA- é
N

File 91160 |

I. LooatioNn INpEX CARD:

(a) Nume ... PHILLIPS, Theoders. Ser. No. . MA4T980____ J

(6) Rank _____ Ry Organization GQa. Ge LTk Infa l TYPﬂh/)

(¢) Date of death QwiBewlB (@) Cause of deathk /& l /‘)
I1. ReeisTraTION CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 189 Rowe.. ... Plot M. .- < Sec. ... B8 ___. IS et

_fhlllips_ {father) Gridley, Konses,.

s d,éeg,ées }%_/. ~3 ﬁ_/, [j/_,ﬁ/ , CKR./._?_'@?

(b) Emerg. Address __,ﬂew:t.on__k‘
Y90 . 20/- Sl S 1957

III. Files offsoldighs dyihg fro}h gonfagio

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Follgfving advice forwarded to Europe by
o7 2

l cablefony = SESETTEEE o A SRR e N , 192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . __ .. S

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. . Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo , 192
i 7
‘ o = ‘//
COUNTRY CEMDTBRYSIN QNS St = s e SHEBT INOS «2:. 5 it o e Rt
G.R. 8. Form 115-A - 3—8020
August, 1920
FPRAUOR 1282-8e0 63 14?\//-




7//@0 |
GRAVE LOC"TION BLANK .

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OR

S Pnildips. 144793¢ ~  Tneedere . -

(Surname. ) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) : (Organization.)
DATE OF BURTAL.. October a8, 4ivld. .
R o T T I D R s 2 iy Socd L e i L

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

west. .of. .val.age Of Exermonu,\deuse. .

Ffd-n 0¢ W ey RO W R L e 1 A : .‘; s i R el g e y
GRAVE NUMBER........... o S e o o

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?

Headboard? . \.4“'5;‘ ...........

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

If name unknown and tags nm!;'g"ar';,:d'Jescripﬁou and marks
should be given here: el

REPORTED BY:

(/  (Signature and Rankhof Reporting ()Ihcef)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

~






Initials of Reporter:

C=246 W

File # 91150 6611619-

C.R.5 Birm Bo. . S AGEOTIET & X

HMomo. For: G.1.S. ropresentative, ©.R%0. '/"ij,;

Ca.xjd. Depte

Subjcct: Information roquirced for G.R.S.

e L L i Y
2 et i g S St

—

,
N

{
{0

‘Items checked arc to be completed:

Suraame: PHILLIPS
Fombers: - : 1447930
First Hame: Theodore
Ranu: : Pvt,
" Company: o Qeias
SOrgaoization: . +137th Inf.

Date of Death: Murur ;w&d'mw Ot - 18,
Couse: doks + caiae okt
it P 1t

Place:
Location of hospital:

Tumber Ly gt
1ass- gt

Relabive:
Relati onshlp %
.Adk wilSIS q" T*

Autlhod ty
Cablogram No.: LC 5%Y
Telugxa 3 froms

5'&%«3 ,h’mm.,.

dateds
Reported to Washington:
€.C. Nos:

(¥nderscore the "official" C. C )
rnqma.rkb
Show present status on reverse side.

CHaRIES C. PLURCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, €eiC. U.S.4.

2.0
LY

Loig e




T 0~ g24r \
Isolated Grave, Chatel Chehery, Ardemnes.

Reported by GeR.S,



IN REPLY
REFER TO

2-201 AMS-MH
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

201(Phillips, Theodore JWwW ~ Pebruary 5, 1920.
B L T -
1 F i
Rons ; &L F s
From: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sy :
“od o
' 111 60
o The Quartermaster General of the Army, SATAEE

Washington, D. C.

Bubject: Notification of Death. 4{f¢?

l. Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the
War Devartment that Private Theodore Phillins, 1,447,930,
Company €, 137th Infantry, who wes previously revorted in
Casuelty Cablegram 541 as wounded in action g&nd missing
September 28, 1918, was killed in action September 28, 1918.
A notation to that effect has been placed upon the official
records,

2e It appears from the records that the deceased was
enlisted April 9, 1916 at Burlington, Kens., and gave' the
name of the person to be notified .in case of emergency as:
Newton Francis Phillips, (Pather), Gridley, Kans.

By order of the Secretary of War.,







S

.

September 22,1?5‘9,‘& '

The Homorable Homer !!ooh;
Rouse of Representatives,
Waskington, D. C.

Bir: ; | ®

Your letter e¢f September 15, addressed to the
Secretary of War, hes been referred to this effice for reply.

¥Will you please inform Mrs. Amy Phillips, of Gridley, .
Kansaes, that the American Red Crose is securing individual photo-
graphs of the graves of imericem dead in Framce. These phole-
graphs will be iscued to the nearest relatives as rapidly as is
practicable, and Mrs. Phillips will receive a copy of the photograph
of her husband's grave in due time.

Yours very truly,

; e FLORA F.” O00K, Executive,
evf 4.R.C.. Photographic Bection, G.R.S.

S

Ny



i N 'St v X M- 'S B Qé{\%"”kw L e Al e 'ﬁ:’f" :“3 ,

HOMER HocH A PMYERS
4TH DIST. KANSAS Srres s ;; SECRETARY
: 8 A4 ‘é:?{
-~ ~ % A :
fiouge of Representatives W S, o/
z ; [
Washington, B, @. \j ke
% N : ) i
3% s S ~ Septembexr15, 1919.. 4\
/‘l yj i j}:; S A g : ‘\",\/?’1 ' "“
<+ e SR RS A%
(=] GBS, ATy LN
A B 1XHy § A~
The Secretary of War, —\ O AP O F;”
- X L e A ] ) R o
Washington, D. C. 2 2SS 3 RS
: \< /:’\ * £f ";:‘\‘ ;\\~ Y, \ ,)’ "f> \/
Dear Sir: TN A

Mrs. Amy Phillips, of Gridley, Kansas,’s constituent of
mine whose husband was killed in action in France, is very

anxious to secure a picture of his grave. She has-éé%}%ﬁifb_

information as to where it is located, and I am wondering if
there is anything the Department can do to help her secure

this picture.

Eer husband was Pvt. Theodore Phillips, Ser. # 1447,930,

Co. C, 137th Infantry, 35th Division., He was buried in grave
199, plot 4, Section 53, Argonne American Cemetery, at Romongue,
Mont Foncon, Department of Meuse, France.,

I will appreciate very much anything you can do in this

G es—————_L S e 1

S\ "UIEE CLER) —
!ASSIS!ANT AND CHIEF CLERK | oo 4115 yours,

| GEP 18 1919 ' %«1
!1 mﬂ_ﬁ:ﬁe;, : /yé%
, e o M. C

o

matter.




kg A T, AT B0 F o2 S Ay .

Address reply to
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STOR: WAR DEPARTMENT
< OFFICE
s OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON g wa"

PN
CJW/hhh ((
;"

293.3 (hillips, Theedore, Pvi.) G.R.S. Oct« 3, 1919.

Graves Registratien Service.
_Nrs. I. Vesta Shambaugh, 3347 Broeklyn Ave., Kansas City, Mo.

TLecatien of Grave and Photograph.

1. Replying to your letter of September 4, 1919,
you are advised that the records of this office shew Private
Theodere Fhillips, #1447930, Ce. G, 137th Infantry, originally
vuried Octeber 18, 1918 in an Iselated Grave, Chatel-Chehery,
Ardemnnes, and reburied June 11, 1919, in Grave #199, Sectien
53, Plot 4, Argenne American Cenetery, Romaupgne-Sous=ientfaucen,

_ lleuse.

2, Your request fer photegraph of the grave of your
vrother has been referred to the Thotegraphic Sectien, Ame ‘ican

Red Cress for actien as requested by you.

By autherity of the Quartermaster General.
Charles C. Fierce,

_ Celenel, Q. M. C.,
. Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By:
Cherles J. Vynne,

U
Captain, Q. M. C.
: Graves Registratien Service.



Kansas City, Missouri

September 4, 1919

&
&

IN RE: THEODORE PHILLIPS '[:/ff'

‘157 Kangast Inff, Oae €l "
(DECEASEDY e

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

The above named man was reported
"missing in action” Sept 28, 1918 and was buried
in Paris October 18,1918. As his sister I desire
to secure a picture of the grave. May I ask for
the exact location in order to apply for photograph.

YOURS VERY TRUIY,

‘Mrs., L.Vesta Shambaugh
3347 Brooklyn Ave,
Kansas City, Missouri

Preey








